



Ed Hassinger, District Engineer

**ADDENDUM 004
REQUEST FOR BID
SL14-004-RW Pipe Replacement**

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of Addendum 004 (four) by signing and including it with original bid. The due date for receipt of this bid **Does not change** by this Addendum. Accordingly, the following clarifications, additions/deletions, questions and answers are believed to be of general interest to all potential bidders. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force.

Name and Title of Signer (Print or type)	Name and Title of Department Authority Teresa (Terri) Mount Sr. Procurement Agent
Bidder Signature/Company	Department of Transportation <i>Terri Mount</i>
<div>Signature of person authorized to sign</div>	<div>Authorizing Signature</div>
Date Signed:	Date Signed: July 11, 2013,

THIS PAGE MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH ORIGINAL RFQ.

Question: *Contractor Furnished Surveying Since everything being replaced is existing, does the contractor have to have surveying provided?*

Response: The contractor does not have to provide surveying since the pipe, inlet and curb are so close together.

Question: *Will MoDOT allow the concrete collars required for the pipe connection and the structure connection to be poured as an integral part of the slab replacement?*

Response: The concrete collar required for the pipe connection cannot be poured integral with the pavement slab.